

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2012-0082

File ID: 2012-0082 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/08/2012

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Avon & Livernois Bridge Replacements

Transportation Enhancement Grant Conditional

Commitment

Title label: Request for Approval of the Conditional Commitment for the Avon and Livernois Bridge

Replacements Transportation Enhancement Project

Notes: Michigan Dept of Transportation

Local Agency Programs Unit

425 W. Ottawa St Lansing MI 48909

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Conditional Committment.pdf,

Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/19/2012					

Text of Legislative File 2012-0082

Title

Request for Approval of the Conditional Commitment for the Avon and Livernois Bridge Replacements Transportation Enhancement Project

Body

Whereas, the Avon Road and Livernois Road Bridge Replacement Construction Project within the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County is to be a public facility within the City of Rochester Hills.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the Mayor to request transportation enhancement funding through the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) Transportation Enhancement Program; and

Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the Mayor of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, to act as the Agency's applicant during the project development, and to provide signature to the project program application upon funding award; and

Be *It Further Resolved*, that the City Council attests to the existence of and commits to the matching funds necessary to carry out the project in the amount of \$138,330.00; and

Be It Further Resolved, that the City Council commits to owning, operating, funding and implementing a maintenance plan over the design life of the facility constructed with Transportation Enhancement Funding.